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Decision 2012.

#1 Overall Label

#1 T40 Label

#1 Rhythmic Song
        Drake f/ Lil Wayne “The Motto”

#1 Rhythmic Artist
        Drake

#1 Alternative Song
      Gotye “Somebody That I Used To Know”

#1 #1 AAA Label

      #1 AAA Song
      Gotye “Somebody That I Used To Know”

       #2 AAA Song
       Of Monsters and Men “Little Talks”

       #3 AAA Song
       Florence + the Machine “Shake It Out”

#1 Urban Artist
       Drake

The people 
have spoken.



Republic took the top spot for the 2012 chart year, which went from November 20, 2011-November 
17, 2012. The label was also #1 at Top 40 and Triple A, while finishing #2 at Rhythmic, #3 at Urban, 
and #4 at AC. Their overall share was 13.5%. Leading the way for Republic was newcomer Gotye, 
who had one of the year’s biggest hits with “Somebody That I Used To Know.” A big year from 
Drake and Nicki Minaj also contributed to the label’s success, as well as strong performances for 
Florence + The Machine, Volbeat, and Of Monsters And Men to name a few.

Coming in second overall at 12.2% was RCA. They had top five finishes at Hot AC and Urban 
AC (#1), Urban (#2), AC and Rhythmic (#3), as well as Top 40 and Rock (#4). A diverse roster 
was led by Kelly Clarkson, who scored the #1 song at Hot AC, and the Foo Fighters, who were 
Rock’s top artist. RCA’s multi-format powerhouse artists including Usher, Pink and Chris Brown 
delivered mega hits for the label during 2012, as well as Anthony Hamilton and R. Kelly who both 
had giant years at Urban AC.

Island Def Jam was a solid third with a 12.1% share, up from 11.3% in 2011. It goes without 
saying that Rihanna and Justin Bieber were two key elements to the label’s success. IDJMG was a 
dominant force at Rhythmic and Urban, where they were the top label. 2 Chainz, Kanye West, Big 
Sean were just a few of the catalysts.

Interscope nabbed a strong fourth with 10.6%, with a huge year from Maroon 5, Ellie Goulding, 
Imagine Dragons, and Carly Rae Jepsen.

Columbia rounds out the top five with a 9.7% share, led by Adele, One Direction, J. Cole, 
Beyonce, and the multi-format hits by Train. The label also scored big at both the AC (#1) and 
Hot AC (#2) formats.

Atlantic landed in the sixth slot with 8.8%, thanks to a huge year from Flo Rida, who garnered 
the most played artist honors at Top 40. The label’s versatile year also reflected multiple hits from 
Trey Songz, as well as rock format success from Grouplove and Shinedown.

In seventh place with 8.1% is Capitol. Leading the way for the label, was a stellar year for David 
Guetta (the #2 artist at Top 40), as well as the usual plethora of multi-format hits for Katy Perry. 
On the rock side, was the resurgence of Slash, along with Adelitas Way, and a major AC year for 
Lady Antebellum.

Coming in eighth is Roadrunner, who broke one of the year’s most notable new groups 
with Fun. Roadrunner also scored hits with Wiz Khalifa, Jason Mraz, Christina Perri, Theory Of A 
Deadman and Nickelback.

In ninth place was Warner Bros., who took the #1 spot at Alternative and Active Rock. Led 
by a powerhouse rock lineup including the Black Keys, Avenged Sevenfold, and Linkin Park. 2012 
marked one of the label’s biggest years at both Rhythmic and Urban, with success stories from 
Wale (who had the #1 Urban song of the year), Kirko Bangz, and Meek Mill.

Finishing up the top 10 was Epic at 3.7%. Future, Ca$h Out, Karmin, and Chevelle were key 
elements for the label.

REPUBLIC LANDS TOP SPOT OVERALL
Republic Top 40 Champ  

Island Def Jam Takes Rhythmic & Urban
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	RANK	 LABEL	 2012 LABEL SHARE
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	Republic	 	 13.5%

	RCA	 	 12.2%

	Island Def Jam	 	 12.1%

	Interscope	 	 10.6%

	Columbia	 	 9.7%

	Atlantic	 	 8.8%

	Capitol	 	 8.1%

	Roadrunner	 	 6.6%

	Warner Bros.	 	 5.2%

	Epic	 	 3.7%

	Hollywood	 	 1.6%

	Ultra	 	 1.2%

	eOne	 	 0.7%

	Wind-up	 	 0.6%

	S-Curve	 	 0.3%

OVERALL LABEL CHART SHARE
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	RANK	 LABEL	 2012 LABEL SHARE

	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

TOP 40 LABEL CHART SHARE

TOP 40 MOST PLAYED ARTISTS

	 Republic	 	 13.5%

	 Interscope	 	 13.2%

	 Island Def Jam	 	 12.3%

	 RCA	 	 11.8%

	 Capitol	 	 10.3%

	 Atlantic	 	 9.9%

	 Columbia	 	 9.8%

	 Roadrunner	 	 8.0%

	 Epic	 	 3.3%

	 Hollywood	 	 2.8%

	 Flo Rida	 Poe Boy/Atlantic

	 David Guetta	 Astralwerks/Capitol

	 Rihanna	 Def Jam/IDJMG

	 Katy Perry	 Capitol

	 Maroon 5	 A&M/Octone/Interscope

	 Adele	 XL/Columbia

	 Gym Class Heroes	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP

	 Fun.	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP

	 Kelly Clarkson	 RCA

	 Nicki Minaj	 YMCMB/Republic



TOP 40
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	RANK	 ARTIST	 TITLE	 LABEL
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	 1	 RIHANNA f/CALVIN HARRIS	 We Found Love	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 2	 FLO RIDA	 Good Feeling	 Poe Boy/Atlantic
	 3	 THE WANTED	 Glad You Came	 Mercury/IDJMG
	 4	 ELLIE GOULDING	 Lights	 Cherrytree/Interscope
	 5	 GOTYE	 Somebody That I Used To Know	 Fairfax/Republic
	 6	 CARLY RAE JEPSEN	 Call Me Maybe	 Schoolboy/604/Interscope
	 7	 FUN. f/JANELLE MONAE	 We Are Young	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 8	 MAROON 5 f/WIZ KHALIFA	 Payphone	 A&M/Octone/Interscope
	 9	 KELLY CLARKSON	 Stronger (What Doesn’t Kill You)	 RCA
	 10	 NICKI MINAJ	 Starships	 YMCMB/Republic
	 11	 FLO RIDA f/SIA	 Wild Ones	 Poe Boy/Atlantic
	 12	 ADELE	 Set Fire To The Rain	 XL/Columbia
	 13	 BRUNO MARS	 It Will Rain	 Elektra/Atlantic
	 14	 ONE DIRECTION	 What Makes You Beautiful	 SYCO/Columbia
	 15	 LMFAO	 Sexy And I Know It	 Interscope
	 16	 KATY PERRY	 Wide Awake	 Capitol 
	 17	 JESSIE J	 Domino	 Lava/Republic
	 18	 DAVID GUETTA f/NICKI MINAJ	 Turn Me On	 Astralwerks/Capitol
	 19	 RIHANNA	 Where Have You Been	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 20	 KATY PERRY	 The One That Got Away	 Capitol 
	 21	 DEMI LOVATO	 Give Your Heart A Break	 Hollywood
	 22	 DAVID GUETTA f/USHER	 Without You	 Astralwerks/Capitol
	 23	 GYM CLASS HEROES f/NEON HITCH	 Ass Back Home	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 24	 DAVID GUETTA f/SIA	 Titanium	 Astralwerks/Capitol
	 25	 KATY PERRY	 Part Of Me	 Capitol 
	 26	 MAROON 5	 One More Night	 A&M/Octone/Interscope
	 27	 PINK	 Blow Me (One Last Kiss)	 RCA
	 28	 GYM CLASS HEROES f/ADAM LEVINE	 Stereo Hearts	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 29	 USHER	 Scream	 RCA
	 30	 JUSTIN BIEBER	 As Long As You Love Me	 Island/IDJMG
	 31	 PITBULL f/CHRIS BROWN	 International Love	 Mr. 305/PoloGrounds/RCA
	 32	 SELENA GOMEZ & THE SCENE	 Love You Like A Love Song	 Hollywood
	 33	 NEON TREES	 Everybody Talks	 Mercury/IDJMG
	 34	 OWL CITY & CARLY RAE JEPSEN	 Good Time	 Interscope-Republic
	 35	 MAROON 5 f/CHRISTINA AGUILERA	 Moves Like Jagger	 A&M/Octone/Interscope
	 36	 FLO RIDA	 Whistle	 Poe Boy/Atlantic
	 37	 FUN.	 Some Nights	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 38	 GAVIN DEGRAW	 Not Over You	 J/RCA
	 39	 COBRA STARSHIP f/SABI	 You Make Me Feel	 Fueled By Ramen/Atlantic
	 40	 CALVIN HARRIS	 Feel So Close	 Ultra
	 41	 TAYLOR SWIFT	 We Are Never Ever Getting Back Together	 Big Machine
	 42	 DRAKE f/RIHANNA	 Take Care	 YMCMB/Republic
	 43	 KARMIN	 Broken Hearted	 Epic
	 44	 CALVIN HARRIS f/NE-YO	 Let’s Go	 Ultra
	 45	 ALEX CLARE	 Too Close	 Republic
	 46	 TRAIN	 Drive By	 Columbia
	 47	 JUSTIN BIEBER	 Boyfriend	 Island/IDJMG
	 48	 WIZ KHALIFA & SNOOP DOGG f/BRUNO MARS	 Young, Wild & Free	 DS/Rostrum/Atlantic/RRP
	 49	 CHRIS BROWN	 Don’t Wake Me Up	 RCA
	 50	 ADELE	 Rumour Has It	 XL/Columbia
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	RANK	 LABEL	 2012 LABEL SHARE

	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

	 Island Def Jam	 	 21.9%

	 Republic	 	 19.9%

	 RCA	 	 11.1%

	 Atlantic	 	 10.7%

	 Interscope	 	 7.6%

	 Columbia	 	 6.9%

	 Warner Bros.	 	 5.5%

	 Roadrunner	 	 5.0%

	 Capitol	 	 4.3%

	 Epic	 	 3.1%

	 Drake	 YMCMB/Republic

	 Rihanna	 Def Jam/IDJMG

	 Wiz Khalifa	 DS/Rostrum/Atlantic/RRP

	 Flo Rida	 Poe Boy/Atlantic

	 J. Cole	 Roc Nation/Columbia

	 Nicki Minaj	 YMCMB/Republic

	 Usher	 RCA

	 Tyga	 YMCMB/Republic

	 Trey Songz	 Songbook/Atlantic

	 Chris Brown	 Jive/RCA

RHYTHMIC LABEL CHART SHARE

RHYTHMIC MOST PLAYED ARTISTS



	RANK	 ARTIST	 TITLE	 LABEL
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RHYTHMIC
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 DRAKE f/LIL WAYNE	 The Motto	 YMCMB/Republic
	 2	 DRAKE f/RIHANNA	 Take Care	 YMCMB/Republic
	 3	 JAY Z & KANYE WEST	 N***** In Paris	 Roc-A-Fella/Def Jam/IDJMG
	 4	 WIZ KHALIFA & SNOOP DOGG f/BRUNO MARS	 Young, Wild & Free	 DS/Rostrum/Atlantic/RRP
	 5	 KIRKO BANGZ	 Drank In My Cup	 LMG/Unauth/Warner Bros.
	 6	 J. COLE	 Workout	 Roc Nation/Columbia
	 7	 RIHANNA f/CALVIN HARRIS	 We Found Love	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 8	 FLO RIDA	 Good Feeling	 Poe Boy/Atlantic
	 9	 TYGA	 Rack City	 YMCMB/Republic
	 10	 KANYE WEST	 Mercy	 G.O.O.D./Def Jam/IDJMG
	 11	 BIG SEAN	 Dance (A$$)	 G.O.O.D./Def Jam/IDJMG
	 12	 RIHANNA	 Where Have You Been	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 13	 CA$H OUT	 Cashin’ Out	 Epic
	 14	 YOUNG JEEZY f/NE-YO	 Leave You Alone	 CTE/Def Jam/IDJMG
	 15	 FLO RIDA f/SIA	 Wild Ones	 Poe Boy/Atlantic
	 16	 NICKI MINAJ	 Starships	 YMCMB/Republic
	 17	 TREY SONGZ	 Heart Attack	 Songbook/Atlantic
	 18	 DRAKE f/NICKI MINAJ	 Make Me Proud	 YMCMB/Republic
	 19	 LMFAO	 Sexy And I Know It	 Interscope
	 20	 WIZ KHALIFA	 Work Hard, Play Hard	 Rostrum/Atlantic/RRP
	 21	 J. COLE f/TREY SONGZ	 Can’t Get Enough	 Roc Nation/Columbia
	 22	 DRAKE	 Headlines	 YM/Cash Money/Republic
	 23	 DAVID GUETTA  f/NICKI MINAJ	 Turn Me On	 Astralwerks/Capitol
	 24	 TREY SONGZ	 2 Reasons	 Songbook/Atlantic
	 25	 RIHANNA	 Birthday Cake	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 26	 2 CHAINZ	 No Lie	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 27	 PITBULL f/CHRIS BROWN	 International Love	 Mr. 305/PoloGrounds/RCA
	 28	 RIHANNA f/JAY Z	 Talk That Talk	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 29	 LOVERANCE f/50 CENT	 Up!	 Interscope
	 30	 USHER	 Scream	 RCA
	 31	 CHRIS BROWN f/KEVIN MCCALL	 Strip	 Jive/RCA
	 32	 WALE f/MIGUEL	 Lotus Flower Bomb	 MMG/Warner Bros.
	 33	 CALVIN HARRIS f/NE-YO	 Let’s Go	 Ultra
	 34	 BRUNO MARS	 It Will Rain	 Elektra/Atlantic
	 35	 FLO RIDA	 Whistle	 Poe Boy/Atlantic
	 36	 DAVID GUETTA  f/USHER	 Without You	 Astralwerks/Capitol
	 37	 JUSTIN BIEBER	 As Long As You Love Me	 Island/IDJMG
	 38	 USHER	 Climax	 RCA
	 39	 TYGA f/LIL WAYNE	 Faded	 YMCMB/Republic
	 40	 CHRIS BROWN	 Don’t Wake Me Up	 RCA
	 41	 JUSTIN BIEBER	 Boyfriend	 Island/IDJMG
	 42	 NE-YO	 Let Me Love You	 Motown/IDJMG
	 43	 USHER f/RICK ROSS	 Lemme See	 RCA
	 44	 MIGUEL	 Adorn	 RCA
	 45	 T-PAIN f/WIZ KHALIFA	 5 O’Clock	 Nappy Boy/Jive/RCA
	 46	 LIL WAYNE f/DRAKE	 She Will	 YMCMB/Republic
	 47	 NICKI MINAJ	 Pound The Alarm	 YMCMB/Republic
	 48	 GOTYE	 Somebody That I Used To Know	 Fairfax/Republic
	 49	 FRENCH MONTANA f/RICK ROSS	 Pop That	 Bad Boy/Interscope
	 50	 J. COLE	 Nobody’s Perfect	 Columbia
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	RANK	 LABEL	 2012 LABEL SHARE

	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

URBAN MOST PLAYED ARTISTS

URBAN LABEL CHART SHARE

	 Island Def Jam	 	 20.7%

	 RCA	 	 15.9%

	 Republic	 	 15.5%

	 Warner Bros.	 	 10.5%

	 Columbia	 	 9.0%

	 Interscope	 	 8.9%

	 Atlantic	 	 7.0%

	 Epic	 	 6.4%

	 Terror Squad	 	 1.4%

	 eOne	 	 1.2%

	 Drake	 YMCMB/Republic

	 Wale	 MMG/Warner Bros.

	 Beyonce	 Columbia

	 Trey Songz	 Songbook/Atlantic

	 Chris Brown	 Jive/RCA

	 Usher	 RCA

	 J. Cole	 Roc Nation/Columbia

	 Future	 Epic

	 Young Jeezy	 CTE/Def Jam/IDJMG

	 2 Chainz	 Def Jam/IDJMG



	RANK	 ARTIST	 TITLE	 LABEL
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URBAN
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 WALE f/MIGUEL	 Lotus Flower Bomb	 MMG/Warner Bros.
	 2	 DRAKE f/LIL WAYNE	 The Motto	 YMCMB/Republic
	 3	 J. COLE	 Nobody’s Perfect	 Roc Nation/Columbia
	 4	 USHER	 Climax	 RCA
	 5	 CHRIS BROWN f/KEVIN MCCALL	 Strip	 Jive/RCA
	 6	 CA$H OUT	 Cashin’ Out	 Epic
	 7	 KANYE WEST	 Mercy	 G.O.O.D./Def Jam/IDJMG
	 8	 2 CHAINZ f/DRAKE	 No Lie	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 9	 KIRKO BANGZ	 Drank In My Cup	 LMG/Unauth/Warner Bros.
	 10	 USHER f/RICK ROSS	 Lemme See	 RCA
	 11	 DRAKE f/NICKI MINAJ	 Make Me Proud	 YMCMB/Republic
	 12	 TREY SONGZ	 Heart Attack	 Songbook/Atlantic
	 13	 JAY Z & KANYE WEST	 N***** In Paris	 Roc-A-Fella/Def Jam/IDJMG
	 14	 RIHANNA	 Birthday Cake	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 15	 WALE f/RICK ROSS	 Bag Of Money	 MMG/Warner Bros.
	 16	 BEYONCE f/KANYE WEST & ANDRE 3000	 Party	 Columbia
	 17	 BEYONCE	 Love On Top	 Columbia
	 18	 BIG SEAN	 Dance (A$$)	 G.O.O.D./Def Jam/IDJMG
	 19	 LOVERANCE f/50 CENT	 Up!	 Interscope
	 20	 YOUNG JEEZY f/JAY-Z & ANDRE 3000	 I Do	 CTE/Def Jam/IDJMG
	 21	 MIGUEL	 Adorn	 RCA
	 22	 TYGA	 Rack City	 YMCMB/Republic
	 23	 FAT JOE f/CHRIS BROWN	 Another Round	 Terror Squad
	 24	 DJ KHALED	 Take It To The Head	 WTB/YMCMB/Republic
	 25	 YOUNG JEEZY f/NE-YO	 Leave You Alone	 CTE/Def Jam/IDJMG
	 26	 J. COLE f/TREY SONGZ	 Can’t Get Enough	 Roc Nation/Columbia
	 27	 BRANDY f/CHRIS BROWN	 Put It Down	 RCA
	 28	 FRENCH MONTANA f/RICK ROSS	 Pop That	 Bad Boy/Interscope
	 29	 RICK ROSS f/NICKI MINAJ	 You The Boss	 SNS/MMG/Def Jam/IDJMG
	 30	 FUTURE	 Turn On The Lights	 Epic
	 31	 TRAVIS PORTER f/TYGA	 Ayy Ladies	 RCA
	 32	 MELANIE FIONA	 4 AM	 SRC/Republic
	 33	 BEYONCE	 Dance For You	 Columbia
	 34	 TREY SONGZ	 Sex Ain’t Better Than Love	 Songbook/Atlantic
	 35	 MEEK MILL f/DRAKE & JEREMIH	 Amen	 MMG/Warner Bros.
	 36	 FRANK OCEAN	 Thinkin Bout You	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 37	 MARY J. BLIGE	 Mr. Wrong	 MT/Geffen/Interscope
	 38	 ELLE VARNER	 Refill	 RCA
	 39	 WALE f/JEREMIH & RICK ROSS	 That Way	 MMG/Warner Bros.
	 40	 DIGGY f/JEREMIH	 Do It Like You	 Atlantic
	 41	 TREY SONGZ	 Dive In	 Songbook/Atlantic
	 42	 NICKI MINAJ f/2 CHAINZ	 Beez In The Trap	 YMCMB/Republic
	 43	 WIZ KHALIFA	 Work Hard, Play Hard	 Rostrum/Atlantic/RRP
	 44	 LIL WAYNE f/DRAKE	 She Will	 YMCMB/Republic
	 45	 KEYSHIA COLE	 Enough Of No Love	 Geffen/Interscope
	 46	 FUTURE f/T.I.	 Magic	 Epic
	 47	 DRAKE f/THE WEEKND	 Crew Love	 YMCMB/Republic
	 48	 WAKA FLOCKA FLAME f/DRAKE	 Round Of Applaus	 Warner Bros.
	 49	 BEYONCE	 Countdown	 Columbia
	 50	 JAY Z & KANYE WEST	 Gotta Have It	 Roc-A-Fella/Def Jam/IDJMG
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	RANK	 LABEL	 2012 LABEL SHARE

	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

URBAN AC MOST PLAYED ARTISTS

	 RCA	 	 22.1%

	 Capitol	 	 13.6%

	 Interscope	 	 9.6%

	 Columbia	 	 7.5%

	 Atlantic	 	 7.0%

	 Warner Bros.	 	 6.1%

	 Republic	 	 4.9%

	 eOne	 	 4.6%

	 Verve	 	 4.4%

	 Epic	 	 3.8%

	 Jill Scott	 Warner Bros.

	 Anthony Hamilton	 RCA

	 Robin Thicke	 ST/Geffen/Interscope

	 Beyonce	 Columbia

	 Kem	 Motown/IDJMG

	 R. Kelly	 RCA

	 Tyrese	 EMI/Capitol

	 Mary J. Blige	 MT/Geffen/Interscope

	 Estelle	 Home School/Atlantic

	 John Legend	 Epic

URBAN AC LABEL CHART SHARE



	RANK	 ARTIST	 TITLE	 LABEL
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URBAN AC
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 BEYONCE	 Love On Top	 Columbia
	 2	 ESTELLE	 Thank You	 Home School/Atlantic
	 3	 TYRESE	 Stay	 EMI/Capitol
	 4	 JOHN LEGEND	 Tonight (Best You Ever Had)	 Epic
	 5	 ROBIN THICKE	 Love After War	 ST/Geffen/Interscope
	 6	 ANTHONY HAMILTON	 Pray For Me	 RCA
	 7	 CEE LO GREEN f/MELANIE FIONA	 Fool For You	 Elektra/RRP
	 8	 KEM	 You’re On My Mind	 Motown/IDJMG
	 9	 R. KELLY	 Share My Love	 RCA
	 10	 USHER	 Climax	 RCA
	 11	 ANTHONY HAMILTON	 Woo	 RCA
	 12	 KEM	 If It’s Love	 Republic
	 13	 ERIC BENET	 Real Love	 EMI/Capitol
	 14	 TAMIA	 Beautiful Surprise	 EMI
	 15	 LEDISI f/JAHEIM	 Stay Together	 Verve Forecast/VMG
	 16	 R. KELLY	 Feelin’ Single	 RCA
	 17	 JILL SCOTT	 Blessed	 Warner Bros.
	 18	 CHARLIE WILSON	 Life Of The Party	 Jive/RCA
	 19	 ROBIN THICKE	 All Tied Up	 Geffen/Interscope
	 20	 JILL SCOTT f/ANTHONY HAMILTON	 So In Love	 Warner Bros.
	 21	 TANK	 Next Breath	 Atlantic
	 22	 MARY J. BLIGE	 Mr. Wrong	 MT/Geffen/Interscope
	 23	 ANITA BAKER	 Lately	 Blue Note/Capitol
	 24	 MARY MARY	 Go Get It	 Columbia
	 25	 JILL SCOTT	 So Gone (What My Mind Says)	 Warner Bros.
	 26	 MIGUEL	 Adorn	 RCA
	 27	 MARY J. BLIGE	 Don’t Mind	 MT/Geffen/Interscope
	 28	 MELANIE FIONA	 4 AM	 SRC/Republic
	 29	 MARY J. BLIGE	 25/8	 MT/Geffen/Interscope
	 30	 DWELE	 What Profit	 RT/eOne
	 31	 URBAN MYSTIC	 Name On It	 Sobe
	 32	 MONICA	 Until It’s Gone	 RCA
	 33	 SWV	 Co-Sign	 Mass Appeal/eOne
	 34	 LEDISI	 Bravo	 Verve Forecast/VMG
	 35	 KEITH SWEAT	 Make You Say Ooh	 eOne
	 36	 ALICIA KEYS	 Girl On Fire	 RCA
	 37	 TYRESE	 Nothing On You	 EMI/Capitol
	 38	 VASHAWN MITCHELL	 Nobody Greater	 EMI Gospel
	 39	 CARL THOMAS	 Don’t Kiss Me	 Verve Forecast/VMG
	 40	 JENNIFER HUDSON	 I Got This	 J/RCA
	 41	 ELLE VARNER	 Refill	 RCA
	 42	 KELLY ROWLAND f/LIL WAYNE	 Motivation	 Republic
	 43	 TREY SONGZ	 Heart Attack	 Songbook/Atlantic
	 44	 WHITNEY HOUSTON & JORDIN SPARKS	 Celebrate	 RCA
	 45	 ANTOINE DUNN	 Miss My Love	 Elite Music
	 46	 JOHNNY GILL	 It Would Be You	 J Skillz/Notifi/Fontana
	 47	 ERIC BENET	 Harriett Jones	 EMI/Capitol
	 48	 ANGIE STONE	 Do What You Gotta Do	 Saguaro Road
	 49	 MINT CONDITION	 Believe In Us	 Shanachie
	 50	 DALEY f/MARSHA AMBROSIUS	 Alone Together	 Republic
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	RANK	 LABEL	 2012 LABEL SHARE

	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

	 Capitol	 	 14.5%

	 RCA	 	 10.3%

	 Republic Nashville	 	 7.2%

	 MCA	 	 6.9%

	 Big Machine	 	 6.8%

	 Broken Brow	 	 5.6%

	 Curb	 	 5.4%

	 Arista	 	 5.0%

	 WMN	 	 4.9%

	 Valory	 	 4.8%

	 Luke Bryan	 Capitol

	 Eric Church	 EMI Nashville

	 Jason Aldean	 Broken Bow

	 Zac Brown	 Southern Ground/Atlantic/Bigger Picture

	 Kenny Chesney	 Blue Chair/Columbia

	 Miranda Lambert	 RCA

	 Rascal Flatts	 Big Machine

	 Dierks Bentley	 Capitol

	 Blake Shelton	 Warner Bros./WMN

	 Tim McGraw	 Big Machine

COUNTRY MOST PLAYED ARTISTS

COUNTRY LABEL CHART SHARE



	RANK	 ARTIST	 TITLE	 LABEL
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COUNTRY
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 ERIC CHURCH	 Springsteen	 EMI Nashville
	 2	 BRANTLEY GILBERT	 You Don’t Know Her Like I Do	 Valory
	 3	 JOSH TURNER	 Time Is Love	 MCA
	 4	 KIP MOORE	 Somethin’ ’Bout A Truck	 MCA
	 5	 ELI YOUNG BAND	 Even If It Breaks Your Heart	 Republic Nashville
	 6	 LUKE BRYAN	 Drunk On You	 Capitol
	 7	 GLORIANA	 (Kissed You) Good Night	 Emblem/W.A.R.
	 8	 JANA KRAMER	 Why Ya Wanna	 Elektra Nashville/W.A.R.
	 9	 LEE BRICE	 A Woman Like You	 Curb
	 10	 RASCAL FLATTS	 Banjo	 Big Machine
	 11	 BLAKE SHELTON	 Drink On It	 Warner Bros./WMN
	 12	 JASON ALDEAN	 Fly Over States	 Broken Bow
	 13	 LOVE AND THEFT	 Angel Eyes	 RCA
	 14	 DUSTIN LYNCH	 Cowboys And Angels	 Broken Bow
	 15	 JAKE OWEN	 Alone With You	 RCA
	 16	 TIM MCGRAW	 Better Than I Used To Be	 Curb
	 17	 MIRANDA LAMBERT	 Over You	 RCA
	 18	 ZAC BROWN BAND	 No Hurry	 Southern Ground/Atlantic/Bigger Picture
	 19	 CARRIE UNDERWOOD	 Good Girl	 19/Arista
	 20	 LADY ANTEBELLUM	 Dancin’ Away With My Heart	 Capitol
	 21	 KEITH URBAN	 You Gonna Fly	 Capitol
	 22	 KENNY CHESNEY	 Come Over	 Blue Chair/Columbia
	 23	 CHRIS YOUNG	 You	 RCA
	 24	 LUKE BRYAN	 I Don’t Want This Night To End	 Capitol
	 25	 HUNTER HAYES	 Wanted	 Atlantic/WMN
	 26	 EASTON CORBIN	 Lovin’ You Is Fun	 Mercury
	 27	 DIERKS BENTLEY	 5-1-5-0	 Capitol
	 28	 TAYLOR SWIFT	 Ours	 Big Machine
	 29	 DIERKS BENTLEY	 Home	 Capitol
	 30	 BLAKE SHELTON	 Over	 Warner Bros./WMN
	 31	 ERIC CHURCH	 Drink In My Hand	 EMI Nashville
	 32	 THE BAND PERRY	 Postcard From Paris	 Republic Nashville
	 33	 KENNY CHESNEY	 Reality	 BNA
	 34	 GEORGE STRAIT	 Love’s Gonna Make It Alright	 MCA
	 35	 KEITH URBAN	 For You	 Relativity/Capitol
	 36	 MONTGOMERY GENTRY	 Where I Come From	 Average Joes
	 37	 LITTLE BIG TOWN	 Pontoon	 Capitol
	 38	 THE BAND PERRY	 All Your Life	 Republic Nashville
	 39	 ZAC BROWN BAND	 Keep Me In Mind	 Southern Ground/Atlantic/Bigger Picture
	 40	 LEE BRICE	 Hard To Love	 Curb
	 41	 TOBY KEITH	 Beers Ago	 Show Dog-Universal
	 42	 JASON ALDEAN	 Take A Little Ride	 Broken Bow
	 43	 CARRIE UNDERWOOD	 Blown Away	 19/Arista
	 44	 MIRANDA LAMBERT	 Fastest Girl In Town	 RCA
	 45	 JASON ALDEAN	 Tattoos On This Town	 Broken Bow
	 46	 RASCAL FLATTS	 Come Wake Me Up	 Big Machine
	 47	 JAKE OWEN	 The One That Got Away	 RCA
	 48	 CHRIS CAGLE	 Got My Country On	 Bigger Picture
	 49	 CRAIG MORGAN	 This Ole Boy	 Black River
	 50	 TIM MCGRAW	 Truck Yeah	 Big Machine
* Country chart is tabulated from 11/13/11-11/10/12
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	RANK	 LABEL	 2012 LABEL SHARE

	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

	 Columbia	 	 22.2%

	 Interscope	 	 17.3%

	 RCA	 	 14.2%

	 Republic	 	 13.8%

	 Capitol	 	 12.7%

	 Roadrunner	 	 4.4%

	 Epic	 	 3.0%

	 Island Def Jam	 	 2.6%

	 Atlantic	 	 2.2%

	 Broken Bow	 	 1.8%

	 Adele	 XL/Columbia

	 Kelly Clarkson	 RCA

	 Maroon 5	 A&M/Octone/Interscope

	 Katy Perry	 Capitol

	 OneRepublic	 Mosley/BG/Interscope

	 Lady Antebellum	 Capitol Nashville/Capitol

	 Colbie Caillat	 Republic

	 Train	 Columbia

	 Gotye	 Fairfax/Republic

	 Lady Gaga	 Stream/Konlive/Interscope

AC MOST PLAYED ARTISTS

AC LABEL CHART SHARE
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AC
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 ADELE	 Set Fire To The Rain	 XL/Columbia
	 2	 KELLY CLARKSON	 Stronger (What Doesn’t Kill You)	 RCA
	 3	 LADY ANTEBELLUM	 Just A Kiss	 Capitol Nashville/Capitol
	 4	 ONEREPUBLIC	 Good Life	 Mosley/BG/Interscope
	 5	 COLBIE CAILLAT	 Brighter Than The Sun	 Republic
	 6	 ADELE	 Someone Like You	 XL/Columbia
	 7	 TRAIN	 Drive By	 Columbia
	 8	 KELLY CLARKSON	 Mr. Know It All	 19/RCA
	 9	 GOTYE	 Somebody That I Used To Know	 Fairfax/Republic
	 10	 MAROON 5 f/CHRISTINA AGUILERA	 Moves Like Jagger	 A&M/Octone/Interscope
	 11	 KATY PERRY	 The One That Got Away	 Capitol 
	 12	 ADELE	 Rumour Has It	 XL/Columbia
	 13	 GAVIN DEGRAW	 Not Over You	 J/RCA
	 14	 ADELE	 Rolling In The Deep	 XL/Columbia
	 15	 THE BAND PERRY	 If I Die Young	 Republic
	 16	 LADY GAGA	 The Edge Of Glory	 Stream/Konlive/Interscope
	 17	 MAROON 5 f/WIZ KHALIFA	 Payphone	 A&M/Octone/Interscope
	 18	 CARLY RAE JEPSEN	 Call Me Maybe	 Schoolboy/604/Interscope
	 19	 THE SCRIPT	 For The First Time	 Epic
	 20	 JASON ALDEAN & KELLY CLARKSON	 Don’t You Wanna Stay	 RED/Broken Bow
	 21	 KATY PERRY	 Wide Awake	 Capitol 
	 22	 BRUNO MARS	 It Will Rain	 Elektra/Atlantic
	 23	 ONE DIRECTION	 What Makes You Beautiful	 SYCO/Columbia
	 24	 ANDY GRAMMER	 Keep Your Head Up	 S-Curve
	 25	 JASON MRAZ	 I Won’t Give Up	 Atlantic/RRP
	 26	 CHRISTINA PERRI	 A Thousand Years	 ChopShop/Atlan/Summit/RRP
	 27	 RIHANNA f/CALVIN HARRIS	 We Found Love	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 28	 FUN. f/JANELLE MONAE	 We Are Young	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 29	 JESSIE J	 Domino	 Lava/Republic
	 30	 DAUGHTRY	 Crawling Back To You	 RCA
	 31	 DAVID GUETTA f/USHER	 Without You	 Astralwerks/Capitol
	 32	 HOT CHELLE RAE	 Tonight Tonight	 RCA
	 33	 TAYLOR SWIFT	 We Are Never Ever Getting Back Together	 Big Machine
	 34	 LIONEL RICHIE f/SHANIA TWAIN	 Endless Love	 MercuryNashville/Republic
	 35	 THE SCRIPT	 Nothing	 Epic
	 36	 PINK	 Blow Me (One Last Kiss)	 RCA
	 37	 NORAH JONES	 Happy Pills	 Blue Note/Capitol
	 38	 NEON TREES	 Everybody Talks	 Mercury/IDJMG
	 39	 SEAL	 Let’s Stay Together	 Warner Bros.
	 40	 LADY GAGA	 You And I	 Stream/Konlive/Interscope
	 41	 KATY PERRY	 Part Of Me	 Capitol 
	 42	 PHILLIP PHILLIPS	 Home	 19/Interscope
	 43	 THE WANTED	 Glad You Came	 Mercury/IDJMG
	 44	 KATY PERRY	 Last Friday Night (T.G.I.F.)	 Capitol 
	 45	 ELLIE GOULDING	 Lights	 Cherrytree/Interscope
	 46	 ADELE	 Skyfall	 XL/Columbia
	 47	 MATCHBOX TWENTY	 She’s So Mean	 Atlantic
	 48	 TRAIN	 Save Me, San Francisco	 Columbia
	 49	 MAROON 5	 One More Night	 A&M/Octone/Interscope
	 50	 TRAIN	 50 Ways To Say Goodbye	 Columbia





1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

23

© 2012 Mediabase Research

2 0 1 2

	RANK	 LABEL	 2012 LABEL SHARE

	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

	 RCA	 	 15.1%

	 Columbia	 	 14.1%

	 Interscope	 	 13.0%

	 Capitol	 	 11.1%

	 Roadrunner	 	 10.4%

	 Republic	 	 10.3%

	 Island Def Jam	 	 7.5%

	 Atlantic	 	 7.1%

	 Epic	 	 4.0%

	 Hollywood	 	 1.9%

	 Adele	 XL/Columbia

	 Kelly Clarkson	 RCA

	 Maroon 5	 A&M/Octone/Interscope

	 Katy Perry	 Capitol

	 Train	 Columbia

	 Fun.	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP

	 Gavin DeGraw	 J/RCA

	 Gotye	 Fairfax/Republic

	 Bruno Mars	 Elektra/Atlantic

	 Rihanna	 Def Jam/IDJMG

HOT AC MOST PLAYED ARTISTS

HOT AC LABEL CHART SHARE
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HOT AC
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 KELLY CLARKSON	 Stronger (What Doesn’t Kill You)	 RCA
	 2	 GOTYE	 Somebody That I Used To Know	 Fairfax/Republic
	 3	 TRAIN	 Drive By	 Columbia
	 4	 ADELE	 Set Fire To The Rain	 XL/Columbia
	 5	 GAVIN DEGRAW	 Not Over You	 J/RCA
	 6	 FUN. f/JANELLE MONAE	 We Are Young	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 7	 MAROON 5 f/WIZ KHALIFA	 Payphone	 A&M/Octone/Interscope
	 8	 BRUNO MARS	 It Will Rain	 Elektra/Atlantic
	 9	 NEON TREES	 Everybody Talks	 Mercury/IDJMG
	 10	 JASON MRAZ	 I Won’t Give Up	 Atlantic/RRP
	 11	 MAROON 5 f/CHRISTINA AGUILERA	 Moves Like Jagger	 A&M/Octone/Interscope
	 12	 KATY PERRY	 The One That Got Away	 Capitol 
	 13	 CARLY RAE JEPSEN	 Call Me Maybe	 Schoolboy/604/Interscope
	 14	 THE WANTED	 Glad You Came	 Mercury/IDJMG
	 15	 KELLY CLARKSON	 Mr. Know It All	 19/RCA
	 16	 ADELE	 Rumour Has It	 XL/Columbia
	 17	 ELLIE GOULDING	 Lights	 Cherrytree/Interscope
	 18	 COLDPLAY	 Paradise	 Capitol 
	 19	 KATY PERRY	 Wide Awake	 Capitol 
	 20	 RIHANNA f/CALVIN HARRIS	 We Found Love	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 21	 COLBIE CAILLAT	 Brighter Than The Sun	 Republic
	 22	 ADELE	 Someone Like You	 XL/Columbia
	 23	 JESSIE J	 Domino	 Lava/Republic
	 24	 ONE DIRECTION	 What Makes You Beautiful	 SYCO/Columbia
	 25	 PINK	 Blow Me (One Last Kiss)	 RCA
	 26	 GYM CLASS HEROES f/ADAM LEVINE	 Stereo Hearts	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 27	 KATY PERRY	 Part Of Me	 Capitol 
	 28	 CHRISTINA PERRI	 A Thousand Years	 ChopShop/Atlan/Summit/RRP
	 29	 FUN.	 Some Nights	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 30	 LADY ANTEBELLUM	 Just A Kiss	 Capitol Nashville/Capitol
	 31	 TRAIN	 50 Ways To Say Goodbye	 Columbia
	 32	 HOT CHELLE RAE	 Tonight Tonight	 RCA
	 33	 DAVID GUETTA f/USHER	 Without You	 Astralwerks/Capitol
	 34	 DAUGHTRY	 Crawling Back To You	 RCA
	 35	 DEMI LOVATO	 Give Your Heart A Break	 Hollywood
	 36	 PHILLIP PHILLIPS	 Home	 19/Interscope
	 37	 MAROON 5	 One More Night	 A&M/Octone/Interscope
	 38	 ANDY GRAMMER	 Fine By Me	 S-Curve
	 39	 COBRA STARSHIP f/SABI	 You Make Me Feel…	 Fueled By Ramen/Atlantic
	 40	 FOSTER THE PEOPLE	 Pumped Up Kicks	 Star Time/Columbia
	 41	 MATCHBOX TWENTY	 She’s So Mean	 Atlantic
	 42	 THE SCRIPT	 Nothing	 Epic
	 43	 KARMIN	 Broken Hearted	 Epic
	 44	 ED SHEERAN	 The A Team	 Atlantic
	 45	 ALEX CLARE	 Too Close	 Republic
	 46	 OWL CITY & CARLY RAE JEPSEN	 Good Time	 Interscope-Republic
	 47	 FRAY	 Heartbeat	 Epic
	 48	 KELLY CLARKSON	 Dark Side	 19/RCA
	 49	 TAYLOR SWIFT	 We Are Never Ever Getting Back Together	 Big Machine
	 50	 LADY GAGA	 You And I	 Stream/Konlive/Interscope
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	RANK	 LABEL	 2012 LABEL SHARE

	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

	 Atlantic	 	 13.0%

	 Roadrunner	 	 11.2%

	 Warner Bros.	 	 10.3%

	 RCA	 	 9.8%

	 Wind-up	 	 7.6%

	 Eleven Seven	 	 5.7%

	 Capitol	 	 5.6%

	 Republic	 	 5.1%

	 eOne	 	 5.0%

	 Epic	 	 4.2%

	 Foo Fighters	 Roswell/RCA

	 Shinedown	 Atlantic

	 Seether	 Wind-up

	 Sixx A.M.	 RED/Eleven Seven

	 Nickelback	 Roadrunner/RRP

	 Chevelle	 Epic

	 Soundgarden	 Hollywood/Republic

	 Bush	 Zuma Rock

	 Staind	 Flip/Atlantic

	 Pop Evil	 eOne

MAINSTREAM ROCK MOST PLAYED ARTISTS

MAINSTREAM ROCK LABEL CHART SHARE
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MAINSTREAM ROCK
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 FOO FIGHTERS	 These Days	 Roswell/RCA
	 2	 SHINEDOWN	 Bully	 Atlantic
	 3	 BUSH	 The Sound Of Winter	 Zuma Rock
	 4	 SEETHER	 Tonight	 Wind-up
	 5	 FOO FIGHTERS	 Walk	 Roswell/RCA
	 6	 SOUNDGARDEN	 Live To Rise	 Hollywood
	 7	 NICKELBACK	 Bottoms Up	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 8	 SHINEDOWN	 Unity	 Atlantic
	 9	 CHEVELLE	 Face To The Floor	 Epic
	 10	 SIXX A.M.	 Lies Of The Beautiful People	 RED/Eleven Seven
	 11	 STAIND	 Not Again	 Flip/Atlantic
	 12	 SLASH	 You’re A Lie	 Dik Hayd/EMI/Capitol
	 13	 POP EVIL	 Monster You Made	 eOne
	 14	 SEETHER	 Country Song	 Wind-up
	 15	 AEROSMITH	 Legendary Child	 Columbia
	 16	 LINKIN PARK	 Burn It Down	 Warner Bros.
	 17	 GODSMACK	 Rocky Mountain Way	 Republic
	 18	 POP EVIL	 Boss’s Daughter	 eOne
	 19	 FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH	 Remember Everything	 Prospect Park
	 20	 GREEN DAY	 Oh Love	 Reprise/Warner Bros.
	 21	 THREE DAYS GRACE	 Chalk Outline	 RCA
	 22	 BLACK KEYS	 Gold On The Ceiling	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.
	 23	 CHEVELLE	 Hats Off To The Bull	 Epic
	 24	 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS	 Adventures Of Rain Dance Maggie	 Warner Bros.
	 25	 NICKELBACK	 This Means War	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 26	 RUSH	 Headlong Flight	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 27	 VAN HALEN	 She’s The Woman	 Interscope
	 29	 ZZ TOP	 I Gotsta Get Paid	 Universal Republic
	 28	 BLACK KEYS	 Lonely Boy	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.
	 30	 BLACK STONE CHERRY	 In My Blood	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 31	 SLASH	 Standing In The Sun	 Dik Hayd/EMI/Capitol
	 32	 OFFSPRING	 Days Go By	 Columbia
	 33	 AEROSMITH	 Lover Alot	 Columbia
	 34	 SEETHER	 No Resolution	 Wind-up
	 35	 CHICKENFOOT	 Big Foot	 eOne/Land Shark
	 36	 SIXX A.M.	 This Is Gonna Hurt	 RED/Eleven Seven
	 37	 RUSH	 The Wreckers	 Roadrunner/Anthem/RRP
	 38	 VOLBEAT	 A Warrior’s Call	 Republic
	 39	 SOUNDGARDEN	 Been Away Too Long	 Seven Four/Republic
	 40	 HALESTORM	 Love Bites (So Do I)	 Atlantic
	 41	 ADELITAS WAY	 Collapse	 Virgin/Capitol
	 42	 VAN HALEN	 Tattoo	 Interscope
	 43	 HALESTORM	 I Miss The Misery	 Atlantic
	 44	 CHICKENFOOT	 Different Devil	 eOne 
	 45	 KISS	 Hell Or Hallelujah	 UMe
	 46	 STAIND	 Now	 Atlantic
	 47	 AVENGED SEVENFOLD	 Buried Alive	 Warner Bros.
	 48	 ADELITAS WAY	 Criticize	 Virgin/Capitol
	 49	 SIXX A.M.	 Are You With Me Now	 RED/Eleven Seven
	 50	 FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH	 Coming Down	 Prospect Park
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	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

ACTIVE ROCK MOST PLAYED ARTISTS

	 Warner Bros.	 	 12.8%

	 Atlantic	 	 12.0%

	 Roadrunner	 	 8.1%

	 Capitol	 	 7.3%

	 Republic	 	 6.5%

	 Wind-up	 	 6.3%

	 RCA	 	 5.5%

	 Epic	 	 5.0%

	 Prospect Park	 	 4.7%

	 Eleven Seven	 	 4.2%

	 Chevelle	 Epic

	 Five Finger Death Punch	 Prospect Park

	 Volbeat	 Republic

	 Shinedown	 Atlantic

	 Foo Fighters	 Roswell/RCA

	 Seether	 Wind-up

	 Staind	 Flip/Atlantic

	 Adelitas Way	 Virgin/Capitol

	 Black Keys	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.

	 Halestorm	 Atlantic

ACTIVE ROCK LABEL CHART SHARE



	RANK	 ARTIST	 TITLE	 LABEL
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ACTIVE ROCK
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 CHEVELLE	 Face To The Floor	 Epic
	 2	 SHINEDOWN	 Bully	 Atlantic
	 3	 VOLBEAT	 A Warrior’s Call	 Republic
	 4	 FOO FIGHTERS	 These Days	 Roswell/RCA
	 5	 FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH	 Remember Everything	 Prospect Park
	 6	 CHEVELLE	 Hats Off To The Bull	 Epic
	 7	 VOLBEAT	 Still Counting	 Republic
	 8	 REDLIGHT KING	 Bullet In My Hand	 Hollywood
	 9	 ADELITAS WAY	 Criticize	 Virgin/Capitol
	 10	 AVENGED SEVENFOLD	 Buried Alive	 Warner Bros.
	 11	 FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH	 Coming Down	 Prospect Park
	 12	 LINKIN PARK	 Burn It Down	 Warner Bros.
	 13	 SEETHER	 No Resolution	 Wind-up
	 14	 SOUNDGARDEN	 Live To Rise	 Hollywood
	 15	 SHINEDOWN	 Unity	 Atlantic
	 16	 SLASH	 You’re A Lie	 Dik Hayd/EMI/Capitol
	 17	 P.O.D.	 Lost In Forever	 Razor & Tie
	 18	 OFFSPRING	 Days Go By	 Columbia
	 19	 HALESTORM	 Love Bites (So Do I)	 Atlantic
	 20	 BLACK KEYS	 Lonely Boy	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.
	 21	 BUSH	 The Sound Of Winter	 Zuma Rock
	 22	 HALESTORM	 I Miss The Misery	 Atlantic
	 23	 STAIND	 Eyes Wide Open	 Atlantic
	 24	 STAIND	 Not Again	 Flip/Atlantic
	 25	 THEORY OF A DEADMAN	 Hurricane	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 26	 POP EVIL	 Boss’s Daughter	 eOne
	 27	 THREE DAYS GRACE	 Chalk Outline	 RCA
	 28	 ADELITAS WAY	 Collapse	 Virgin/Capitol
	 29	 GODSMACK	 Rocky Mountain Way	 Republic
	 30	 FOO FIGHTERS	 Walk	 Roswell/RCA
	 31	 BLACK KEYS	 Gold On The Ceiling	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.
	 32	 ALL THAT REMAINS	 Waiting One	 Prosthetic/Razor & Tie
	 33	 KORN f/SKRILLEX & KILL THE NOISE	 Narcissistic Cannibal	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 34	 PAPA ROACH	 Still Swingin	 Eleven Seven
	 35	 SEETHER	 Here And Now	 Wind-up
	 36	 NICKELBACK	 Bottoms Up	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 37	 BLACK STONE CHERRY	 In My Blood	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 38	 SEETHER	 Tonight	 Wind-up
	 39	 RISE AGAINST	 Satellite	 DGC/Interscope
	 40	 NICKELBACK	 This Means War	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 41	 LINKIN PARK	 Lost In The Echo	 Warner Bros.
	 42	 STAIND	 Now	 Atlantic
	 43	 FOXY SHAZAM	 I Like It	 I.R.S./Capitol
	 44	 STONE SOUR	 Absolute Zero	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 45	 ARANDA	 Satisfied	 Wind-up
	 46	 DEUCE	 America	 Five Seven
	 47	 IN THIS MOMENT	 Blood	 Century Media
	 48	 SLASH	 Standing In The Sun	 Dik Hayd/EMI/Capitol
	 49	 ART OF DYING	 Sorry	 Intoxication/Reprise/ILG
	 50	 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS	 Look Around	 Warner Bros.
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	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

ALTERNATIVE MOST PLAYED ARTISTS

	 Warner Bros.	 	 15.1%

	 Republic	 	 11.4%

	 Atlantic	 	 8.2%

	 Roadrunner	 	 7.8%

	 Columbia	 	 7.8%

	 Capitol	 	 6.7%

	 RCA	 	 6.7%

	 Interscope	 	 6.5%

	 Red Bull	 	 4.7%

	 Island Def Jam	 	 4.5%

	 Black Keys	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.

	 Fun.	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP

	 AWOLNATION	 Red Bull

	 Grouplove	 Canvasback/Atlantic

	 Foo Fighters	 Roswell/RCA

	 Gotye	 Fairfax/Republic

	 Of Monsters And Men	 Republic

	 Foster The People	 Star Time/Columbia

	 Red Hot Chili Peppers	 Warner Bros.

	 M83	 Mute/Capitol

ALTERNATIVE LABEL CHART SHARE
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ALTERNATIVE
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 GOTYE	 Somebody That I Used To Know	 Fairfax/Republic
	 2	 GROUPLOVE	 Tongue Tied	 Canvasback/Atlantic
	 3	 FUN. f/JANELLE MONAE	 We Are Young	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 4	 OF MONSTERS AND MEN	 Little Talks	 Republic
	 5	 BLACK KEYS	 Lonely Boy	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.
	 6	 BLACK KEYS	 Gold On The Ceiling	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.
	 7	 IMAGINE DRAGONS	 It’s Time	 KidinaKorner/Interscope
	 8	 M83	 Midnight City	 Mute/Capitol
	 9	 FOO FIGHTERS	 These Days	 Roswell/RCA
	 10	 YOUNG THE GIANT	 Cough Syrup	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 11	 LINKIN PARK	 Burn It Down	 Warner Bros.
	 12	 COLDPLAY	 Paradise	 Capitol 
	 13	 NEON TREES	 Everybody Talks	 Mercury/IDJMG
	 14	 FUN.	 Some Nights	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 15	 ALEX CLARE	 Too Close	 Republic
	 16	 AWOLNATION	 Not Your Fault	 Red Bull
	 17	 LUMINEERS	 Ho Hey	 Dualtone
	 18	 FOSTER THE PEOPLE	 Don’t Stop (Color On The Walls)	 Star Time/Columbia
	 19	 AWOLNATION	 Sail	 Red Bull
	 20	 RISE AGAINST	 Satellite	 DGC/Interscope
	 21	 FOO FIGHTERS	 Walk	 Roswell/RCA
	 22	 BUSH	 The Sound Of Winter	 Zuma Rock
	 23	 MUMFORD & SONS	 I Will Wait	 Glassnote
	 24	 CHEVELLE	 Face To The Floor	 Epic
	 25	 MUSE	 Madness	 Warner Bros.
	 26	 PASSION PIT	 Take A Walk	 Columbia
	 27	 BLACK KEYS	 Little Black Submarines	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.
	 28	 SILVERSUN PICKUPS	 Bloody Mary (Nerve Endings)	 Dangerbird
	 29	 AWOLNATION	 Kill Your Heroes	 Red Bull
	 30	 WALK THE MOON	 Anna Sun	 RCA
	 31	 OFFSPRING	 Days Go By	 Columbia
	 32	 FLORENCE + THE MACHINE	 Shake It Out	 Republic
	 33	 SWITCHFOOT	 Dark Horses	 Atlantic
	 34	 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS	 Adventures Of Rain Dance Maggie	 Warner Bros.
	 35	 CAGE THE ELEPHANT	 Aberdeen	 Jive/RCA
	 36	 GASLIGHT ANTHEM	 45	 Mercury/IDJMG
	 37	 KILLERS	 Runaways	 Island/IDJMG
	 38	 GREEN DAY	 Oh Love	 Reprise/Warner Bros.
	 39	 FOSTER THE PEOPLE	 Helena Beat	 Columbia
	 40	 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS	 Look Around	 Warner Bros.
	 41	 BLINK 182	 After Midnight	 DGC/Interscope
	 42	 SHINS	 Simple Song	 Columbia
	 43	 SEETHER	 Tonight	 Wind-up
	 44	 ATLAS GENIUS	 Trojans	 Warner Bros.
	 45	 DIRTY HEADS	 Spread Too Thin	 Five Seven
	 46	 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS	 Monarchy Of Roses	 Warner Bros.
	 47	 SHINEDOWN	 Bully	 Atlantic
	 48	 MORNING PARADE	 Headlights	 Astralwerks/Capitol
	 49	 WOMBATS	 Jump Into The Fog	 Bright Antenna/ADA
	 50	 CHEVELLE	 Hats Off To The Bull	 Epic
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	RANK	 LABEL	 2012 LABEL SHARE

	RANK	 ARTIST	 LABEL	

	 Republic	 	 16.4%

	 Columbia	 	 15.6%

	 Capitol	 	 12.7%

	 Warner Bros.	 	 9.0%

	 Interscope	 	 8.1%

	 Roadrunner	 	 4.9%

	 Atlantic	 	 4.6%

	 Island Def Jam	 	 3.6%

	 ATO	 	 3.4%

	 RCA	 	 2.7%

	 Black Keys	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.

	 Adele	 XL/Columbia

	 Florence + The Machine	 Republic

	 Gotye	 Fairfax/Republic

	 Coldplay	 Capitol

	 Of Monsters And Men	 Republic

	 Fun.	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP

	 Head And The Heart	 Sub Pop

	 Mayer Hawthorne	 Republic

	 Lumineers	 Dualtone

TRIPLE A MOST PLAYED ARTISTS

TRIPLE A LABEL CHART SHARE
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TRIPLE A
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 GOTYE	 Somebody That I Used To Know	 Fairfax/Republic
	 2	 OF MONSTERS AND MEN	 Little Talks	 Republic
	 3	 FLORENCE + THE MACHINE	 Shake It Out	 Republic
	 4	 IMAGINE DRAGONS	 It’s Time	 KidinaKorner/Interscope
	 5	 MAYER HAWTHORNE	 The Walk	 Republic
	 6	 LUMINEERS	 Ho Hey	 Dualtone
	 7	 BLACK KEYS	 Lonely Boy	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.
	 8	 ADELE	 Set Fire To The Rain	 XL/Columbia
	 9	 COLDPLAY	 Paradise	 Capitol 
	 10	 ALABAMA SHAKES	 Hold On	 ATO
	 11	 BLACK KEYS	 Gold On The Ceiling	 Nonesuch/Warner Bros.
	 12	 SHINS	 Simple Song	 Columbia
	 13	 NORAH JONES	 Happy Pills	 Blue Note/Capitol
	 14	 SNOW PATROL	 Called Out In The Dark	 Island/IDJMG
	 15	 HEAD AND THE HEART	 Lost In My Mind	 Sub Pop
	 16	 GRAFFITI6	 Free	 Capitol 
	 17	 ERIC HUTCHINSON	 Watching You Watch Him	 Warner Bros.
	 18	 ED SHEERAN	 The A Team	 Atlantic
	 19	 BRANDI CARLILE	 That Wasn’t Me	 Columbia
	 20	 MUMFORD & SONS	 I Will Wait	 Glassnote
	 21	 FUN. f/JANELLE MONAE	 We Are Young	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 22	 RYAN ADAMS	 Lucky Now	 PAX-AM/Capitol
	 23	 FOSTER THE PEOPLE	 Don’t Stop (Color On The Walls)	 Star Time/Columbia
	 24	 FUN.	 Some Nights	 Fueled By Ramen/RRP
	 25	 DAVE MATTHEWS BAND	 Mercy	 RCA
	 26	 DECEMBERISTS	 Calamity Song	 Capitol 
	 27	 TRAIN	 Drive By	 Columbia
	 28	 JOHN MAYER	 Queen Of California	 Columbia
	 29	 COLDPLAY	 Charlie Brown	 Capitol 
	 30	 GROUPLOVE	 Tongue Tied	 Canvasback/Atlantic
	 31	 KEANE	 Silenced By The Night	 Interscope
	 32	 JOHN MAYER	 Shadow Days	 Columbia
	 33	 AVETT BROTHERS	 Live And Die	 American/Republic
	 34	 WALLFLOWERS	 Reboot The Mission	 Columbia
	 35	 MAT KEARNEY	 Hey Mama	 Aware/Republic
	 36	 HEAD AND THE HEART	 Down In The Valley	 Sub Pop
	 37	 MATT NATHANSON	 Modern Love	 Vanguard
	 38	 MICHAEL KIWANUKA	 I’m Getting Ready	 Cherrytree/Interscope
	 39	 WALK THE MOON	 Anna Sun	 RCA
	 40	 RYAN ADAMS	 Chains Of Love	 PAX-AM/Capitol
	 41	 FLORENCE + THE MACHINE	 No Light, No Light	 Republic
	 42	 JACK WHITE	 Love Interruption	 Columbia
	 43	 GRACE POTTER & THE NOCTURNALS	 Never Go Back	 Hollywood
	 44	 TRISTAN PRETTYMAN	 My Oh My	 Capitol 
	 45	 PHILLIP PHILLIPS	 Home	 19/Interscope
	 46	 YOUNG THE GIANT	 Cough Syrup	 Roadrunner/RRP
	 48	 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS	 Adventures Of Rain Dance Maggie	 Warner Bros.
	 47	 KILLERS	 Runaways	 Island/IDJMG
	 49	 JASON MRAZ	 I Won’t Give Up	 Atlantic/RRP
	 50	 FRAY	 Heartbeat	 Epic
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GOSPEL
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 ANDRAE CROUCH	 Let The Church Say Amen	 Riverphlo 
	 2	 WILLIAM MCDOWELL	 I Won’t Go Back	 Light/eOne
	 3	 MARVIN SAPP	 My Testimony	 Verity
	 4	 CHARLES JENKINS & FELLOWSHIP CHICAGO	 Awesome	 Inspired People
	 5	 JAMES FORTUNE & FIYA	 Still Able	 Light/eOne
	 6	 ISAAC CARREE	 In The Middle	 Sovereign Agency
	 7	 YOUTHFUL PRAISE f/BISHOP ERIC MCDANIELS	 After This	 Light/eOne
	 8	 JASON NELSON	 Shifting The Atmosphere	 Verity
	 9	 EARNEST PUGH	 I Need Your Glory	 Blacksmoke/Worldwide
	 10	 FRED HAMMOND	 I Feel Good	 F Hammond/Verity/RCA
	 11	 ZACARDI CORTEZ f/JOHN P KEE	 One More Time	 Blacksmoke/Worldwide
	 12	 MARY MARY	 Go Get It	 Columbia
	 13	 VASHAWN MITCHELL	 Nobody Greater	 EMI Gospel
	 14	 TAMELA MANN	 Take Me To The King	 TillyMann
	 15	 JESSICA REEDY	 Put It On The Altar	 Light/eOne
	 16	 KIRK FRANKLIN	 God Like You	 Gospo Centric/RCA
	 17	 DONALD LAWRENCE & CO.	 Spiritual	 Quiet Water/Verity/RCA
	 18	 MAURETTE BROWN-CLARK	 I Hear The Sound (Of Victory)	 AIR Gospel/Malaco
	 19	 YOLANDA ADAMS	 Be Still	 N-House
	 20	 J MOSS	 Good & Bad	 PAJAM/Verity/RCA
	 21	 JOHN P. KEE	 Life & Favor (You Don’t Know My Story)	 Kee/New Life
	 22	 PATRICK DOPSON	 Keep Me	 Oil On It
	 23	 BYRON CAGE	 Great And Mighty	 Gospo Centric/RCA
	 24	 KIRK FRANKLIN	 I Smile	 Gospo Centric/RCA
	 25	 ISRAEL HOUGHTON	 It’s Not Over	 Integrity
	 26	 JAMES FORTUNE & FIYA f/MONICA & FRED HAMMOND	 Hold On	 Light/eOne
	 27	 MARVIN SAPP	 He Has His Hands On You	 Verity
	 28	 ANITA WILSON	 Speechless	 EMI Gospel
	 29	 TROY SNEED	 All Is Well	 Emtro Gospel
	 30	 DORINDA CLARK-COLE	 He Brought Me	 Light/eOne
	 31	 KIM BURRELL	 Sweeter	 Shanachie
	 32	 GENITA PUGH	 Can’t Live	 Eternity
	 33	 LEXI	 Burn It All Down	 Malaco
	 34	 ANGELA SPIVEY	 He Keeps His Promise	 Innovatve
	 35	 TROY SNEED	 Lay It Down	 Emtro Gospel
	 36	 JONATHAN MCREYNOLDS	 I Love You	 Light/eOne
	 37	 ANTHONY BROWN & GROUP THERAPY	 Testimony	 Tyscot
	 38	 LE’ANDRIA JOHNSON	 Jesus	 Music World Gospel
	 39	 VICKI YOHE	 I’m At Peace	 Shanachie
	 40	 21:03	 Still Here	 Verity
	 41	 VASHAWN MITCHELL	 Turning Around For Me	 EMI Gospel
	 42	 BRIAN COURTNEY WILSON	 So Proud	 Music World Gospel
	 43	 LOWELL PYE	 Alright	 Overflow 
	 44	 L. BARNES & SUNSET JUBILAIRES	 Yet Love	 AIR Gospel/Malaco
	 45	 SMOKIE NORFUL	 Once In A Lifetime	 TreMyles/EMI Gospel
	 46	 JONATHAN BUTLER	 I Stand On Your Word	 Mack Avenue
	 47	 KIERRA SHEARD	 You Are	 Karew 
	 48	 MYRON BUTLER	 Bless The Lord	 EMI Gospel
	 49	 REGINA BELLE	 Make An Example Out Of Me	 Pendulum/WDE
	 50	 TIM BOWMAN JR. f/VICKIE WINANS	 He Will	 I.M.
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	RANK	 ARTIST	 TITLE	 LABEL

CHRISTIAN AC
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 BUILDING 429	 Where I Belong	 Essential
	 2	 JEREMY CAMP	 Overcome	 BEC
	 3	 NEWSBOYS	 God’s Not Dead (Like A Lion)	 Inpop
	 4	 AARON SHUST	 My Hope Is In You	 Centricity
	 5	 MATT REDMAN	 10,000 Reasons (Bless The Lord)	 Sparrow
	 6	 SIDEWALK PROPHETS	 Live Like That	 Fervent/Word/Curb
	 7	 MERCYME	 The Hurt & The Healer	 Fair Trade Services
	 8	 NEWWORLDSON	 Learning To Be The Light	 Platinum Pop
	 9	 PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN	 When The Stars Burn Down (Blessing And Honor)	 Fair Trade Services
	 10	 JAMIE GRACE	 You Lead	 Gotee
	 11	 BRITT NICOLE	 All This Time	 Sparrow
	 12	 TOBYMAC	 Me Without You	 Forefront
	 13	 CASTING CROWNS	 Jesus Friend Of Sinners	 Reunion
	 14	 AFTERS	 Lift Me Up	 INO
	 15	 TENTH AVENUE NORTH	 Losing	 Reunion
	 16	 MATTHEW WEST	 Strong Enough	 Sparrow/EMI CMG
	 17	 TENTH AVENUE NORTH	 Strong Enough To Save	 Reunion
	 18	 LAURA STORY	 What A Savior	 Fair Trade Services
	 19	 CHRIS TOMLIN	 I Lift My Hands	 Sixsteps/Sparrow
	 20	 CASTING CROWNS	 Courageous	 Beach Street
	 21	 MATTHEW WEST	 Forgiveness	 Sparrow
	 22	 BIG DADDY WEAVE	 Redeemed	 Fervent/Word/Curb
	 23	 GROUP 1 CREW f/CHRIS AUGUST	 He Said	 Fervent/Word/Curb
	 24	 FOR KING & COUNTRY	 Busted Heart (Hold On To Me)	 Fervent/Word/Curb
	 25	 JASON GRAY	 Remind Me Who I Am	 Centricity
	 26	 MANDISA	 Waiting For Tomorrow	 Sparrow/EMI CMG
	 27	 FOR KING & COUNTRY	 Proof Of Your Love	 Fervent/Word/Curb
	 28	 SELAH	 I Turn To You	 Curb
	 29	 KUTLESS	 Carry Me To The Cross	 BEC
	 30	 PASSION	 White Flag	 Sixsteps/Sparrow
	 31	 STEVEN CURTIS CHAPMAN	 Do Everything	 Sparrow/EMI CMG
	 32	 MERCYME	 Move	 Columbia
	 33	 CHRIS AUGUST	 Center Of It	 Fervent/Word/Curb
	 34	 JOSH WILSON	 Fall Apart	 Sparrow/EMI CMG
	 35	 BIG DADDY WEAVE	 Love Come To Life	 Fervent/Word/Curb
	 36	 JASON GRAY	 Good To Be Alive	 Centricity
	 37	 MATT MAHER	 Turn Around	 Essential
	 38	 KARI JOBE	 We Are	 Sparrow/EMI CMG
	 39	 THIRD DAY	 Trust In Jesus	 Essential
	 40	 RHETT WALKER BAND	 When Mercy Found Me	 Essential
	 41	 MIKESCHAIR	 All For You	 Curb
	 42	 CHRIS AUGUST	 Battle	 Fervent/Word/Curb
	 43	 DARA MACLEAN	 Free	 Fervent/Word/Curb
	 44	 CITIZEN WAY	 Should’ve Been Me	 Independent
	 45	 STEVEN CURTIS CHAPMAN	 Long Way Home	 Sparrow
	 46	 NEWSONG	 The Same God	 HHM
	 47	 MARK SCHULTZ	 All Things Possible	 Fair Trade Services
	 48	 BRANDON HEATH	 Jesus In Disguise	 Reunion
	 49	 FRANCESCA BATTISTELLI	 Angel By Your Side	 Fervent/Word/Curb
	 50	 ASHES REMAIN	 Everything Good	 INO
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REGIONAL MEXICAN
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 LA ARROLLADORA BANDA EL LIMON	 Llamada De Mi Ex	 UMLE/Disa
	 2	 GERARDO ORTIZ	 Amor Confuso	 Sony Music Latin
	 3	 LA ORIGINAL BANDA EL LIMON	 El Mejor Perfume	 Fonovisa
	 4	 BANDA EL RECODO	 Te Quiero A Morir	 Fonovisa
	 5	 ESPINOZA PAZ	 Un Hombre Normal	 UMLE/Disa
	 6	 3BALLMTY	 Intentalo (Me Prende)	 UMLE/Fonovisa
	 7	 BANDA EL RECODO	 Sin Respiracion	 UMLE/Fonovisa
	 8	 ROBERTO TAPIA	 Mirando Al Cielo	 UMLE/Fonovisa
	 9	 FIDEL RUEDA	 Tu Ya Eres Cosa Del Pa	 UMLE/Disa
	 10	 TIERRA CALI	 400 Mil Veinte Anos	 Venemusic
	 11	 JULION ALVAREZ & BANDA NORTENO	 Marchate	 Disa
	 12	 CALIBRE 50	 Mujer De Todos Mujer De Nadie	 UMLE/Disa
	 13	 PESADO	 El Mil Amores	 Disa/ASL
	 14	 BANDA CARNAVAL	 Lo Que Pienso De Ti	 UMLE/Disa
	 15	 VOZ DE MANDO	 Versos De Mi Alma	 Disa
	 16	 LA ADICTIVA BANDA SAN JOSE DE MESILLAS	 Nada Iguales	 Sony Music Latin
	 17	 LOS HOROSCOPOS DE DURANGO	 La Mosca	 UMLE/Fonovisa
	 18	 JULION ALVAREZ	 Olvidame	 Fonovisa/ASL
	 19	 LA ADICTIVA BANDA SAN JOSE DE MESILLAS	 El Pasado Es Pasado	 Sony Music Latin
	 20	 BANDA SINALOENSE MS SERGIO LIZARRAGA	 Mi Olvido	 UMLE/Disa
	 21	 ROBERTO TAPIA	 No Fue Facil	 Fonovisa
	 22	 EL TRONO DE MEXICO	 Sentimientos Encontrados	 Universal
	 23	 JESUS OJEDA Y SUS PARIENTES	 Estilo Italiano	 Soundmusic/Fonovisa/UMLE
	 24	 JENNI RIVERA	 Basta Ya	 Fonovisa
	 25	 ESPINOZA PAZ	 Para No Perderte	 Fonovisa/ASL
	 26	 LA ORIGINAL BANDA EL LIMON	 Di Que Regresaras	 Fonovisa
	 27	 VICENTE FERNANDEZ	 El Vestido Blanco	 Sony Music Latin
	 28	 LOS TUCANES DE TIJUANA	 Amor Compartido	 UMLE/Fonovisa
	 29	 BANDA LOS RECODITOS	 Para Ti Solita	 Disa
	 30	 LOS HURACANES DEL NORTE	 Tu Decides	 Disa
	 31	 LA ARROLLADORA BANDA EL LIMON	 Cabecita Dura	 UMLE/Disa
	 32	 BANDA CARNAVAL f/CALIBRE 50	 Gente Batallosa	 UMLE/Disa
	 33	 LARRY HERNANDEZ	 Ya Me Canse	 Machete
	 34	 GRUPO MONTEZ DE DURANGO	 Descuide	 Disa
	 35	 LUCERO Y JOAN SEBASTIAN	 Caminar Contigo	 F.A.S./Skalona
	 36	 CALIBRE 50	 El Buen Ejemplo	 UMLE/Disa
	 37	 CHUY LIZARRAGA	 Te Mirabas Mas Bonita	 UMLE/Disa
	 38	 GERARDO ORTIZ	 Solo Vine A Despedirme	 Sony Music Latin
	 39	 EL PELON DEL MICROPHONE	 Cumbia Tribalera	 Remex
	 40	 EL COYOTE Y BANDA TIERRA SANTA	 Las Morenas	 EMI Latin
	 41	 EL CHAPO DE SINALOA	 Regalo Del Cielo	 Disa
	 42	 BANDA CARNAVAL	 El Mentiroso	 Disa
	 43	 TIERRA CALI	 Como Cuando Eramos Novios	 Victoria/Venemusic
	 44	 JOAN SEBASTIAN	 Disename	 F.A.S./Skalona
	 45	 PESADO	 Mi Promesa	 UMLE/Disa
	 46	 CHUY LIZARRAGA & BANDA TIERRA SINALOENSE	 Estoy Salado	 Disa
	 47	 GERARDO ORTIZ	 Aquiles Afirmo	 Sony Music Latin
	 48	 HORACIO PALENCIA	 Que Pensabas	 UMLE/Fonovisa
	 49	 LOS TUCANES DE TIJUANA	 365 Dias	 UMLE/Fonovisa
	 50	 ALEX RIVERA	 Vuelve Pronto	 Local
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SPANISH CONTEMPORARY
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 MANA	 El Verdadero Amor Perdona	 Warner Latina
	 2	 MICHEL TELO & PITBULL	 Ai Se Eu Te Pego/If I Catch You!	 Columbia
	 3	 JUAN MAGAN f/PITBULL	 Bailando Por Ahi	 Sony Music Latin
	 4	 DADDY YANKEE	 Lovumba	 El Cartel
	 5	 PRINCE ROYCE	 Las Cosas Pequenas	 Top Stop
	 6	 DON OMAR	 Dutty Love	 UMLE/Machete/Orfanato
	 7	 JESSE & JOY	 Corre	 Warner Latina
	 8	 ROMEO SANTOS f/USHER	 Promise	 Sony Music Latin
	 9	 SHAKIRA	 Addicted To You	 Epic
	 10	 DON OMAR	 Taboo	 Machete
	 11	 RIHANNA f/CALVIN HARRIS	 We Found Love	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 12	 3BALLMTY	 Intentalo (Me Prende)	 UMLE/Fonovisa
	 13	 DON OMAR	 Hasta Que Salga El Sol	 UMLE/Machete/Orfanato
	 14	 RICARDO ARJONA f/GABY MORENO	 Fuiste Tu	 Metamorfosis
	 15	 SHAKIRA f/PITBULL	 Rabiosa	 Epic
	 16	 PRINCE ROYCE	 Incondicional	 Top Stop
	 17	 ROMEO SANTOS	 Mi Santa	 Sony Music Latin
	 18	 WISIN & YANDEL f/J. LO	 Follow The Leader	 UMLE/Machete
	 19	 PITBULL f/NE-YO	 Give Me Everything	 Mr. 305/PoloGrounds/J/RCA
	 20	 ALEJANDRA GUZMAN	 Dia De Suerte	 Capitol Latin
	 21	 PITBULL	 Rain Over Me	 Mr. 305/PoloGrounds/J/RCA
	 22	 CHINO & NACHO	 El Poeta	 Machete
	 23	 PITBULL F/CHRIS BROWN	 International Love	 Mr. 305/PoloGrounds/RCA
	 24	 GOCHO	 Si Te Digo La Verdad	 New Era/Venemusic
	 25	 JENNIFER LOPEZ f/PITBULL	 Dance Again	 Epic/Sony Music Latin
	 26	 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS	 Ayer	 Universal Music Latino
	 27	 PAULINA RUBIO	 Me Gustas Tanto	 UMLE/UMLatino
	 28	 PEPE AGUILAR	 Prometiste	 Venemusic
	 29	 PLAN B	 Si No Le Contesto	 Pina
	 30	 LMFAO	 Sexy And I Know It	 Interscope
	 31	 LMFAO	 Party Rock Anthem	 Will.I.AM/CT/Interscope
	 32	 JESSE & JOY	 La De La Mala Suerte	 Warner Latina
	 33	 REIK	 Creo En Ti	 Sony Music Latin
	 34	 ROMEO SANTOS	 La Diabla	 Sony Music Latin
	 35	 CHINO & NACHO f/JAY SEAN	 Bebe Bonita	 UMLE/Machete
	 36	 CAMILA	 De Que Me Sirve La Vida	 Sony Music Latin
	 37	 MANA	 Hasta Que Te Conoci	 Warner Latina
	 38	 ALEXANDRA STAN	 Mr. Saxobeat	 Ultra
	 39	 RIHANNA	 Where Have You Been	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 40	 REIK	 Tu Mirada	 Sony Music Latin
	 41	 YURIDIA	 Ya Te Olvide	 Sony Music Latin
	 42	 GUSTTAVO LIMA	 Balada	 Som Livre
	 43	 FLO RIDA	 Good Feeling	 Poe Boy/Atlantic
	 44	 JUANES	 Me Enamora (MTV Unplugged)	 UMLE/UMLatino
	 45	 PRINCE ROYCE	 Mi Ultima Carta	 Top Stop
	 46	 DYLAND Y LENNY	 Pegate Mas	 Sony Music Latin
	 47	 SELENA	 Amor Prohibido Con Samo	 Capitol Latin
	 48	 DA’ ZOO	 La La La (Hot Girls)	 Sony Music Latin
	 49	 ELVIS CRESPO	 Yo No Soy Un Monstruo	 Flash/Venemusic
	 50	 WISIN & YANDEL	 Algo Me Gusta De Ti	 UMLE/Machete 
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TROPICAL
Y E A R - E N D  C H A R T 

	 1	 JUAN MAGAN f/PITBULL	 Bailando Por Ahi	 Sony Music Latin
	 2	 PRINCE ROYCE	 Incondicional	 Top Stop
	 3	 DON OMAR	 Dutty Love	 UMLE/Machete/Orfanato
	 4	 DADDY YANKEE	 Lovumba	 El Cartel
	 5	 ROMEO SANTOS	 La Diabla	 Sony Music Latin
	 6	 PRINCE ROYCE	 Las Cosas Pequenas	 Top Stop
	 7	 ROMEO SANTOS	 Mi Santa	 Sony Music Latin
	 8	 HECTOR ACOSTA ‘EL TORITO’	 Tu Veneno	 DAM/Venemusic
	 9	 VICTOR MANUELLE	 Ella Lo Que Quiere Es Salsa	 Sony Music
	 10	 JERRY RIVERA	 Solo Con Un Beso	 Venemusic
	 11	 MANA	 El Verdadero Amor Perdona	 Warner Latina
	 12	 GOCHO	 Si Te Digo La Verdad	 New Era/Venemusic
	 13	 VICTOR MANUELLE	 Si Tu Me Besas	 Sony Music
	 14	 ELVIS CRESPO	 Yo No Soy Un Monstruo	 Flash/Venemusic
	 15	 ROMEO SANTOS f/USHER	 Promise	 Sony Music Latin
	 16	 DON OMAR	 Hasta Que Salga El Sol	 UMLE/Machete/Orfanato
	 17	 LESLIE GRACE	 Will U Still Love Me Tomorrow	 Top Stop Music
	 18	 FONSECA	 Eres Mi Sueno	 Proyecto Nash/Handy
	 19	 PITBULL	 Rain Over Me	 Mr. 305/PoloGrounds/J/RCA
	 20	 DADDY YANKEE	 Pasarela	 El Cartel
	 21	 ZACARIAS FERREIRA	 Quedate Conmigo	 Mayimba
	 22	 OLGA TANON	 Todo Lo Que Sube Baja	 Mia Musa
	 23	 PITBULL f/NE-YO	 Give Me Everything	 Mr. 305/PoloGrounds/J/RCA
	 24	 ZACARIAS FERREIRA	 Sobran Las Palabras	 Mayimba
	 25	 TITO EL BAMBINO	 Me Voy De La Casa	 Venemusic
	 26	 CHINO & NACHO	 El Poeta	 Machete
	 27	 NORKA	 Milagro	 Crescent Moon
	 28	 PITBULL f/CHRIS BROWN	 International Love	 Mr. 305/PoloGrounds/RCA
	 29	 TITO EL BAMBINO f/WISIN & YANDEL	 Maquina Del Tiempo	 Siente Music
	 30	 GRUPO TREO	 Mi Amor	 JDK Entertainment
	 31	 CHINO & NACHO f/JAY SEAN	 Bebe Bonita	 UMLE/Machete
	 32	 PLAN B	 Te Dijeron	 Pina
	 33	 REY RUIZ	 Esta Noche Si	 Luna Negra
	 34	 RIHANNA f/CALVIN HARRIS	 We Found Love	 Def Jam/IDJMG
	 35	 LA REPUBLIKA	 Perdoname	 Warner Latina
	 36	 TITO EL BAMBINO	 Dame La Ola	 Siente Music
	 37	 DON OMAR	 Taboo	 Machete
	 38	 N’KLABE	 Mi Vida Eres Tu	 NuLife/Sony Music Latin
	 39	 SHAKIRA	 Addicted To You	 Epic
	 40	 MICHEL TELO & PITBULL	 Ai Se Eu Te Pego/If I Catch You!	 Columbia
	 41	 OSCARCITO	 Tu Eres Perfecta	 Crossover
	 42	 ADOLESCENT’S ORQUESTA	 Sienteme	 Venemusic
	 43	 WISIN & YANDEL f/J. LO	 Follow The Leader	 UMLE/Machete
	 44	 BERTO LA VOZ	 Hello	 MultiFlow
	 45	 DOMENIC MARTE f/LUZ RIOS	 Muero De Celos	 J&N  
	 46	 JERRY RIVERA	 El Amor Existe	 Venemusic
	 47	 JALIL	 Princesa Mia	 Pina
	 48	 PAULINA RUBIO	 Me Gustas Tanto	 UMLE/UMLatino
	 49	 OLGA TANON	 Mala	 Mia Musa
	 50	 CARLOS Y ALEJANDRA f/LEN MELODY	 Melodia De Amor	 Romance


